

|
ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5317/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2003 in FAN No. 287/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF
CALCUTTA)

PRADIP KR. CHAKRABORTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANURADHA CHAKRABORTY

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submits that endeavour is being made to settle the dispute amicably.

List after two months.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)

Assistant Registrar