

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5317/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2003 in FA No. 287/1997 of
The HIGH COURT OF
CALCUTTA)

PRADIP KR. CHAKRABORTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANURADHA CHAKRABORTY

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

may be Necessary application of compromise terms in accordance with law

filed signed by the parties and their respective counsel.

List after four weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)

(Anand Singh

Court Master

Court Master