

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5317/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2003 in FAN No. 287/1997 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

PRADIP KR. CHAKRABORTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANURADHA CHAKRABORTY

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

This appeal is disposed of in terms of the compromise arrived at between the parties. A draft for Rs.2,00,000/- (Rupees two lakhs only) has been handed over to the respondent in the Court today. The terms of compromise will form part of the order. In view thereof, the order passed by the High Court is set aside and the decree passed by the trial Court is restored.

(Ravi P. Verma)

Court Master

(Anand Singh)

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5712 OF 2006

[Arising out of SLP(C) No.5317/2004]

PRADIP KR. CHAKRABORTY

APPELLANT(S)

Versus

ANURADHA CHAKRABORTY

RESPONDENT

(S)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

This appeal is disposed of in terms of the compromise arrived at between the parties. A draft for Rs.2,00,000/- (Rupees two lakhs only) has been handed over to the respondent in the Court today. The terms of compromise will form part of the order. In view thereof, the order passed by the High Court is set aside and the decree passed by the trial Court is restored.

.....J.

(H.K. SEMA)

New Delhi;

.....J.

December 11, 2006.

(

P.K.

BALASUBRAMANYAN)